L04000052893

2004 JUL 14	P 1:36
Requestor's Name) ZOON JUL 14	CF SYATE E. FLORID
(Address)	700038370217
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/14/0401026019 **160.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	AL \
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

TRANSM ITTAL LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			FILED		
וד. מ ווס	CT: The Williams Gang Propert	ies LLC		1) 111 14 P 1: 36		
30 001		of Lina ited Liability Co	m pany	7) 11:3b		
The en	closed Articles of Organization and	fee(s) are submitted for f	filing.	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
	Please return all co	rrespondence concerning	g this n	n atter to the follow ing:		
	Gene Williams					
		(Name of Person	n)			
	(Fim Company)					
	1700 E. 12TH.					
		(Address)				
	Lynn Haven, Fl. 32444					
(City/State and Zip Code)						
For fu	other information concerning this mat	ter, please call:				
Gene	Williams	at (850		832-9638		
	(Name of Person)	(Autea C	ode &	Daytine Telephone Number)		

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E.Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED

2004 JUL 14 P 1: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

A trached are the forms and instructions to form a Florida Limited Liability Company pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. All information included in the Articles of Organization must be in English and must be typewritten or printed legibly. If this requirement is not met, the document will be returned for connection(s). The Division of Corporations suggests using the sample articles merely as a guideline. Pursuant to section 608,407, Florida Statutes, additional information may be contained in the Articles of Organization.

Pursuant to section 608.406(2), the name of the limited liability company shall be filed with the Department of State for public notice only and shall not alone create any presumption of ownership beyond that which is created under the common law. The Department of State shall record the name without regard to any other name recorded.

NOTE: This form for filing A ricles of Organization is basic. Each limited liability company is a separate entity and as such has specific goals, needs, and requirements. Additionally, the tax consequences arising from the structure of a limited liability company can be significant. The Division of Corporations recommends that all documents be reviewed by your legal counsel. The Division is a filing agency and as such does not render any legal, accounting, or tax advice. The professional advice of your legal counsel to ascertain exact compliance with all statutory requirements is strongly recommended.

Pursuant to section 608 407, Florida Statutes, the Articles of Organization must set forth the following:

ARTICLE I:

The name of the limited liability company, which must end with the words $\langle \lim ited \text{ liability company} \rangle$ or "limited company" or their abbreviation $\langle LLC.\rangle$, "LC.", $\langle LLC.\rangle$ or $\langle LC.\rangle$. (The word $\langle \lim ited.\rangle$ may be abbreviated as $\langle Ltd.\rangle$ and the word $\langle \cos pany.\rangle$ may be abbreviated as $\langle Co.\rangle$.)

ARTICLE II:

Them ailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE III:

The name and Florida street address of the limited liability company's registered agent. The registered agent must sign and state that he she is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position.

ARTICLE IV:

The name and address of each M anager or M anaging member. Insert 'M GR" for each M anager. Insert 'M GRM" for each M anaging Member. IM PORTANT: Most financial institutions require this information to be recorded with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLESOFORGANIZATION FOR

FILED

FLORDALM TEDLIABILTY COM PANYZOU JUL 14 P 1:36

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ARTICLE I-Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: The Williams Gang Properties LLC ARTICLE II-Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: PrincipalOffice Address: Mailing Address: 1700 E. 12TH Street 1700 E. 12th Street Lynn Haven, Fl. 32444 Lynnn Haven, Fl. 32444 ARTICLE III-Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Gene Williams Name 1700 E. 12th Street Florida street.address (P.O.Box NOT acceptable) FLORDA 3244 Lynn Haven, City, State, and Z to

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page1of2 (CONTINUED)

FILED

ARTICLE IV-M anager(s) or M anag	-	" Euro Lum
The nam e and address of each M anager	orM anaging M em beris as follo	ws:
Title:	Nam e and Address:	2004 JUL 14 P 1: 36
"MGR" = Manager	-	SECRETARY OF STATE
'MGRM"=ManagingMember		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
		LONIDA
MGRM	Gene Williams	
	1700 E. 12th Street	
	Lynn Haven, Fl. 32444	
MGRM	Rhonda Williams	
,	1700 E.12th Street	
	Lynn Haven, Fl. 32444	
	Lyminaton, in oziri	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,		
W		
(U se attachm entifnecessary)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•		
\wedge		
NOTE: An additional/articlem ustbe	added if an effective date is re	quested.
/ /		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Ch		,
Signature of a m em ber or an a	uthorized representative of a m em be	er.
(In accordance with section 608	.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution	

Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for A rticles of O rganization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 C ertified C opy (0 ptional) \$ 5.00 C ertificate of Status (0 ptional)

of this docum ent constitutes an affirm ation under the penalties of perjury

C. W. 11. And Typed or printed name of signee

that the facts stated herein are true.)

Rhonda